OP \$40.00 700

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/04/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Todd Bootes	04/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PWC Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	POB 60564
City:	Fort Myers
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33906

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7007621

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (239)481-0993

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 239-481-0900

Email: noonanatty@cobware.com

Correspondent Name: William E. Noonan

Address Line 1: POB 07338

Address Line 4: Fort Myers, FLORIDA 33919

		_
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PWC101	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William E. Noonan

Total Attachments: 1

source=PWC 101#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017626 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

For Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, Todd Bootes having an address of 1507 Bass Circle, Fort Myers, FL 33919, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to PWC Industries, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an address of Post Office Box 60564, Fort Myers, FL 33906, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 7,007,621 issued on March 7, 2006 and entitled: BRAKING SYSTEM FOR A PERSONAL WATERCRAFT and in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions including Canadian Application No. 2,523,173 filed October 11, 2005; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

I further agree that I will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

I covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

· Zone Con	April 4, 2006	
Todd Rogtes	Date	

RECORDED: 05/17/2006

PATENT REEL: 017626 FRAME: 0380